4 : "" : Moultrie, Shari <ghari_moultrie@ios.doi.gov>
CONNECT

Re: Denali-Anchorage Charter Flight

13 messages

Timothy Nigborowicz <timothy_nigborowicz@ios.dol.gov> Sat, May 27, 2017 at 1:58 PM
To: Russell Roddy <mussell_roddy@ios.doi.gov>, Aaron Thiele <aaron_thiele@ios.doi.gov>, Camline Boulton

<caroline boulton@ios.doi.gov>, "Sgt. M@b&ddgwh "sot. [EIEEE

4BIE Qios.doi.gov>, Raguel Lopez Milano <raquel_lopez_milano@nps.gov>

Cc: shari_moultie@ios.doi.gov

The Anchorage arrival information is below. The time might change based on the plan for the day, but Rusty and Aaron
can let us know if that's the case.

On May 26, 2017, at 3:03 PM, Nigborowicz, Timothy <timothy_nigborowicz@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

Here's the final charter flight information. For luggage, it's more of a volume issue rather than a weight issue.
If everyone only has one piece of luggage, then everything will fit on the plane. Howsver, if mulfiple travelers
have multiple pieces of luggage, then we might not be able to fit everything in the cargo spacs.

AIRCRAFT: Cossna 441

TAIL NUMBER: N128EZ

AIRCRAFT DESCRIPTION: White with Blue Stripes
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ETD 1430 McKinley National Park Airport (INR)
ETA 1515 Anchorage, AK (ANC)

EBO:

Great Circle Flight Services

Ted Stevens Anchorage Int'l Airport
6121 South Airpark Place, #2
Anchorage, AK 99502
907-245-1273
hitp:/greatcircleflight com/

Pilots:

Mike Hixssen:
Mike Moore:

Shari Moultrie <shari_moulfrie@ios.doi.gov> Sat, May 27, 2017 at 3:28 PM
To: Timothy Nigborowicz <timothy_nigborowicz@ios.doi.gov>

Tim - just want to make sure you had updated everyone with the new departure airport as KA0S now rather than INR. |
am sure you have but just wanted to make sure.

Sent from my iPhone

On May27, 2017, at 2:58 PM, Timothy Nigborowicz <timothy_nigborowicz@ios.doi.gov> wrote:
The Anchorage amival information is below. The time might change based on the plan for the day, but Rusty
and Aaron can let us know if that's the case.

On May 26, 2017, at 3:03 PM, Nigborowicz, Timothy <timothy_nigborowicz@ios.doi.gov> wrote:



Here's the final charter flight information. For luggage, it's more of a volume issue rather than a
weight issue. If everyone only has one piece of luggage, then everything will fit on the plane.
However, if multiple travelers have multiple pieces of luggage, then we might not be able to fit
everything in the cargo space.

AIRCRAFT: Cessna 441

TAIL NUMBER: N128EZ

AIRCRAFT DESCRIPTION: White with Blue Stripes
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ETD 1430 McKinley National Park Airport (INR)
ETA 1515 Anchorage, AK (ANC)

EBQ:

Great Circle Flight Services

Ted Stevens Anchorage Int'l Airport
6121 South Airpark Place, #2
Anchorage, AK 99502
907-245-1273
http://greatcircleflight. com/

Pilots:

Mike Hixssen:
Mike Moore:

Nigborowicz, Timothy <timothy_nigborowicz@ios.doi.gov> Sat, May 27, 2017 at 4:00 PM
To: Shari Moultrie <shari_moultrie@ios.doi.gov>

Yes, |'ve updated everyone with the new information.

On Sat, May 27, 2017 at 4:28 PM, Shari Moultrie <shari_moultrie@ios.doi.gov> wrote:
Tim - just want to make sure you had updated everyone with the new departure airport as KAO6 now rather than INR. |
am sure you have but just wanted to make sure.

Sent from my iPhone

On May27, 2017, at 2:58 PM, Timothy Nigborowicz <timothy nigborowicz@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

The Anchorage arrival information is below. The time might change based on the plan for the day, but
Rusty and Aaron can let us know if that's the case.

On May 26, 2017, at 3:03 PM, Nigborowicz, Timothy <timothy_nigborowicz@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

Here's the final charter flight information. For luggage, it's more of a volume issue rather than
a weight issue. If everyone only has one piece of luggage, then everything will fit on the
plane. Howevaer, if multiple travelers have multiple pieces of luggage, then we might not be
able to fit everything in the cargo space.

AIRCRAFT: Cessna 441

TAIL NUMBER: N128EZ

AIRCRAFT DESCRIPTION: White with Blue Stripes
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ETD 1430 McKinley National Park Airport (INR)
ETA 1515 Anchorage, AK (ANC)



FBO:

Great Circle Flight Services

Ted Stevens Anchorage Int'l Airport
6121 South Airpark Place, #2
Anchorage, AK 99502
907-245-1273
http://greatcircleflight.com/

Pilots:

Mike Hixssen:
Mike Moore:

Timothy Nigborowlez <timothy_nigborowicz@ios.doi.gov> Sun, May 28, 2017 at 2:26 AM
To: Shari Moultrie <shari_moultrie@ios.doi.gov>

I'm sorry, Shari, but we have to cancel the charter flight on Monday. Please let me know when the cancellation is
confirmed. Thank you.

On May 27, 2017, at 4:28 PM, Shari Moulirie <shari_moultrie@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

Tim - just want to make sure you had updated everyone with the new departure airport as KAOB now rather
than INR. | am sure you have but just wanted to make sure.

Sent from my iPhone

On May27, 2017, at 2:58 PM, Timothy Nigborowicz <timothy_nigborowicz@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

The Anchorage arrival information is below. The time might change based on the plan for the
day, but Rusty and Aaron can let us know if that's the case.

On May 26, 2017, at 3:03 PM, Nigborowicz, Timothy <timothy_nigborowicz@ios.doi.gov>
wrote:

Here's the final charter flight information. For luggage, it's more of a volume issue
rather than a weight issue. If everyone only has one piece of luggage, then
everything will fit on the plane. However, if multiple travelers have multiple pieces
of luggage, then we might not be able to fit everything in the cargo space.

AIRCRAFT: Cessna 441

TAIL NUMBER: N128EZ

AIRCRAFT DESCRIPTION: White with Blue Stripes
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ETD 1430 McKinley National Park Airport (INR)
ETA 1515 Anchorage, AK (ANC)

EBO:

Great Circle Flight Services

Ted Stevens Ancharage Int'l Airport
6121 South Airpark Place, #2
Anchorage, AK 99502
907-245-1273
http://greatcircleflight.com/

Pilots:



Mike Hixssen:
Mike Moore:

Sharl Moultrle <shari_moultrie@ios.doi.gov> Sun, May 28, 2017 at 5:18 AM
To: Timothy Nigborowicz <timothy_nigborowicz@ios.doi.gov>

Tim - | will contact the vendor first thing this moring, thanks for letting me know. Can you share why it was cancelled?
Sent from my iPhone

On May 28, 2017, at 3:26 AM, Timothy Nigborowicz <timothy_nigborowicz@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

I'm sorry, Shari, but we have to cancel the charter flight on Monday. Please let me know when the
cancellation is confirmed. Thank you.

On May 27, 2017, at 4:28 PM, Shari Moulfrie <shari_moultrie@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

Tim - just want to make sure you had updated everyone with the new departure airport as
KAO6 now rather than INR. | am sure you have but just wanted to make sure.

Sent from my iPhone

On May27, 2017, at 2:58 PM, Timothy Nigborowicz <timothy_nigborowicz@ios.doi.gov>
wrote:

The Anchorage arrival information is below. The time might change based on
the plan for the day, but Rusty and Aaron can let us know if that's the case.

On May 26, 2017, at 3:03 PM, Nigborowicz, Timothy
<timothy_nigborowicz@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

Here's the final charter flight information. For luggage, it's more of
a volume issue rather than a weight issue. If everyone only has
one piece of luggage, then everything will fit on the plane.
However, if multiple travelers have multiple pieces of luggage, then
we might not be able to fit everything in the cargo space.

AIRCRAFT: Cessna 441

TAIL NUMBER: N128EZ

AIRCRAFT DESCRIPTION: White with Blue Stripes
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ETD 1430 McKinley National Park Airport (INR)
ETA 1515 Anchorage, AK (ANC)

FBO:

Great Circle Flight Services

Ted Stevens Anchorage Int'l Aiport
6121 South Airpark Place, #2
Anchorage, AK 99502
907-245-1273
hitp://greatcircleflight.com/

Pilots:
Mike Hixssen:
Mike Moore:



Timothy Nighorowlcz <timothy _nigborowicz@ios.doi.gov> Sun, May 28, 2017 at 5:51 AM
To: Shari Moulirie <shari_moultrie@ios doi.gov>

Thank you. No, they did not inform me why it was cancelled.

On May 28, 2017, at 6:18 AM, Shari Moultrie <shari_moulirie@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

Tim - | will contact the vendor first thing this moming, thanks for letting me know. Can you share why it was
cancelled?

Sent from my iPhone

On May 28, 2017, at 3:26 AM, Timothy Nighorowicz <timothy_nigborowicz@ios.dol.gov> wrote:

I'm sorry, Shari, but we have to cancel the charter flight on Monday. Please let me know when
the cancellation is confirmed. Thank you.

On May 27, 2017, at 4:28 PM, Shari Moultrie <shari_moultrie@ios .doi.gov> wrote:

Tim - just want to make sure you had updated everyone with the new departure
airport as KAOB now rather than INR. | am sure you have but just wanted to
make sure.

Sent from my iPhone

On May27, 2017, at 2:58 PM, Timothy Nigborowicz
<timothy_nigborowicz@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

The Anchorage arrival information is below. The time might
change based on the plan for the day, but Rusty and Aaron can
let us know if that's the case.

On May 26, 2017, at 3:03 PM, Nigborowicz, Timothy
<timothy_nigborowicz@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

Here's the final charter flight information. For
luggage, it's more of a volume issue rather than a
weight issue. If everyone only has one piece of
luggage, then everything will fit on the plane.
However, if multiple travelers have muliiple pieces of
luggage, then we might not be able to fit everything
in the cargo space.

AIRCRAFT: Cessna 441

TAIL NUMBER: N128EZ

AIRCRAFT DESCRIPTION: White with Blue Stripes
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ETD 1430 McKinley National Park Airport (INR)
ETA 1515 Anchorage, AK (ANC)

FBO:
Great Circle Flight Services
Ted Stevens Anchorage Int’l Airport



6121 South Airpark Place, #2
Anchorage, AK 99502
907-245-1273
hitp://greatcircleflight.com/

Pilots:

Mike Hixssen:
Mike Moore:

Sharl Moultrle <shari_moultrie@ios.doi.gov> Sun, May 28, 2017 at 8:26 AM
To: Timothy Nigborowicz <timothy_nigborowicz@ios.doi.gov>

Okay thanks Tim.
Sent from my iPhone

On May 28, 2017, at 6:51 AM, Timothy Nigborowicz <timothy_nigborowicz@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

Thank you. No, they did not inform me why it was cancelled.

On May 28, 2017, at 6:18 AM, Shari Moulfrie <shari_moultrie@ios.dol.gov> wrote:

Tim - | will contact the vendor first thing this morning, thanks for letting me know. Can you
share why it was cancelled?

Sent from my iPhone

On May 28, 2017, at 3:26 AM, Timothy Nigborowicz <timothy_nigborowicz@ios .doi.gov>
wrote:

I'm sorry, Shari, but we have to cancel the charter flight on Monday. Please let
me know when the cancellation is confirmed. Thank you.

On May 27, 2017, at 4:28 PM, Shari Moultrie <shari_moultrie@ios .doi.gov>
wrote:

Tim - just want to make sure you had updated everyone with the
new departure airport as KAOS now rather than INR. | am sure
you have but just wanted to make sure.

Sent from my iPhone

On May27, 2017, at 2:58 PM, Timothy Nigborowicz
<timothy_nigborowicz@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

The Anchorage arrival information is below. The

time might change based on the plan for the day,
but Rusty and Aaron can let us know if that's the
case.

On May 26, 2017, at 3:03 PM, Nigborowicz,
Timothy <timothy_nigborowicz@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

Here's the final charter flight
information. For luggage, it's more of a



volume issue rather than a weight
issue. If everyone only has one piece
of luggage, then everything will fit on
the plane. However, if multiple
travelers have multiple pieces of
luggage, then we might not be able to
fit everything in the cargo space.

AIRCRAFT: Cessna 441

TAIL NUMBER: N128EZ
AIRCRAFT DESCRIPTION: White
with Blue Stripes

<image.png>

ETD 1430 McKinley National Park

Airport (INR)
ETA 1515 Anchorage, AK (ANC)

FBO:

Great Circle Flight Services

Ted Stevens Anchorage Int’l Airport
6121 South Aimpark Place, #2
Anchorage, AK 99502
907-245-1273
hitp-//greatcircleflight.com/

Pilots:

Mike Hixssen:
Mike Moore:

Moultrle, Sharl <shari_moultrie@ios.doi.gov>
To: Timothy Nigborowicz <timothy_nigborowicz@ios.doi.gov>

Thanks Tim.

Shari Mouwlfrie

Flight Coordination Specialist

US Department of the Interior
Office of Aviation Services
Cell: (770) 598-3021
shari_moultrie@ios.doi.gov

Sun, May 28, 2017 at 8:51 AM

We are dedicated to providing exceptional service and always looking for input to improve our
services; please assist us by completing a brief survey at:

htips:/mww.surveymonkey.com/s/EROCustomerSurvey

On Sun, May 28, 2017 at 3:26 AM, Timothy Nigborowicz <timothy_nigborowicz@ios.doi.gov> wrote:
I'm sorry, Shari, but we have to cancel the charter flight on Monday. Please let me know when the cancellation is

confirmed. Thank you.

On May 27, 2017, at 4:28 PM, Shari Moultrie <shari_moultrie@ios.doi.gov> wrote:



Tim - just want to make sure you had updated everyone with the new departure airport as KAQS now
rather than INR. | am sure you have but just wanted to make sure.

Sent from my iPhone

On May27, 2017, at 2:58 PM, Timothy Nigborowicz <timothy _nigborowicz@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

The Anchorage arrival information is below. The time might change based on the plan for
the day, but Rusty and Aaron can let us know if that's the case.

On May 26, 2017, at 3:03 PM, Nigborowicz, Timothy <timothy_nigborowicz@ios.dol.gov>
wrote:

Here's the final charter flight information. For luggage, it's more of a volume
issue rather than a weight issue. If everyone only has one piece of luggage,
then everything will fit on the plane. However, if multiple travelers have multiple
pieces of luggage, then we might not be able to fit everything in the cargo
space.

AIRCRAFT: Cessna 441

TAIL NUMBER: N128EZ

AIRCRAFT DESCRIPTION: White with Blue Stripes
<image.png>

ETD 1430 McKinley National Park Airport (INR)
ETA 1515 Anchorage, AK (ANC)

FBO:

Great Circle Flight Services

Ted Stevens Anchorage Int’l Airport
6121 South Airpark Place, #2
Anchorage, AK 99502
907-245-1273
hitp://greatcircleflight.com/

Pilots:

Mike Hixssen:
Mike Moore:

Moultrle, Sharl <shari_moultrie@ios doi.gov> Sun, May 28, 2017 at 8:59 AM
To: frank_crump <frank_crump@ios.doi.gov>, Kevin Fox <kevin_fox@ios.doi.gov>, Mark Bathrick
<mark_bathrick@ios.doi.gov>

All -

As you can see from the email chain below, the charter flight from Denali NP to Anchorage has been cancelled. No
further information has been provided to me.

Thanks.

Shari Moultrie

Flight Coordination Specialist
US Depariment of the Interior
Office of Aviation Services

Cell: (770) 598-3021
shari_moultrie@ios.doi.gov



Forwarded message
From: Sharl Moultrle <shari_moultrie@ios.doi.gov>

Date: Sun, May 28, 2017 at 9:26 AM

Subject: Re: Denali-Anchorage Charter Flight

To: Timothy Nigborowicz <timothy_nigborowicz@ios.doi.gov>

Okay thanks Tim.
Sent from my iPhone

On May 28, 2017, at 6:51 AM, Timothy Nigborowicz <timothy_nigborowicz@ios.dol.gov> wrote:
Thank you. No, they did not inform me why it was cancelled.
On May 28, 2017, at 6:18 AM, Shari Moulfrie <shari_moultrie@ios.doi.gov> wrote:
Tim - | will contact the vendor first thing this moming, thanks for letting me know. Can you
share why it was cancelled?

Sent from my iPhone

On May 28, 2017, at 3:26 AM, Timothy Nigborowicz <timothy_nigborowicz@ios .doi.gov>

wrote:
I'm sorry, Shari, but we have to cancel the charter flight on Monday. Please let
me know when the cancellation is confirmed. Thank you.
Moultrle, Sharl <shari_moultrie@ios.doi.gov> Sun, May 28, 2017 at 9:08 AM

To: Sales - Security Aviation <sales@securityaviation.biz>, jward@securityaviation.biz

Jason / Justin -

I regret to inform you the charter flight for the Secretary on Monday has been cancelled. As you can see from the email
below, | was not glven any Informatlon as to why It was cancelled. Please conflrm that you are In recelpt of this message.

Thank you.
Shari

Shari Moultrie

Flight Coordination Specialist
US Department of the Interior
Office of Aviation Services

Cell: (770) 598-3021
shari_moultrie@ios.doi.gov



We are dedicated to providing exceptional service and always looking for input to improve our
services; please assist us by completing a brief survey at:

https:/Amwww.surveymonkey.com/s/EROCustomerSurvey

Forwarded message
From: Sharl Moultrle <shari_moultrie@ios.doi.gov>

Date: Sun, May 28, 2017 at 9:26 AM

Subject: Re: Denali-Anchorage Charter Flight

To: Timothy Nigborowicz <timothy_nigborowicz@ios.doi.gov>

Okay thanks Tim.
Sent from my iPhone
On May 28, 2017, at 6:51 AM, Timothy Nigborowicz <timothy_nigborowicz@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

Thank you. No, they did not inform me why it was cancelled.

On May 28, 2017, at 6:18 AM, Shari Moulfrie <shari_moulfrie@ios.doi.gov> wrote:
Tim - | will contact the vendor first thing this moming, thanks for letting me know. Can you
share why it was cancelled?

Sent from my iPhone

On May 28, 2017, at 3:26 AM, Timothy Nigborowicz <timothy nigborowicz@ios .doi.gov>

wrote:
I'm sorry, Shari, but we have to cancel the charter flight on Monday. Please let
me know when the cancellation is confirmed. Thank you.
Moultrle, Sharl <shari_moultrie@ios.doi.gov> Sun, May 28, 2017 at 9:15 AM

To: Russell Roddy <russell_roddy@ios.doi.gov>, Donald Striker <don_striker@nps.gov>, Jeffrey Babcock
<jeffrey_babcock@nps.gov>, "cc: John Quinley" <john_quinley@nps.gov>, "Erika_Josted@nps.gov"
<Erika_Josted@nps.gov>, Aaron Thiele <aaron_thiele@ios.doi.gov>

All -

As you can see from the email chain below, the charter flight taking Secretary Zinke and his team from Denali NP to
Anchorage on May 28th has been cancelled. | was not provided any additional information as to why this was cancelled.

As for any other details of his two day trip to Denali, | have no information if any of that has changed. As you all know
through dialogue this weekend, | was only coordinating the charter flight for May 29th.

Thanks.

Shari Moultrie



Flight Coordination Specialist
US Department of the Interior
Office of Aviation Services

Cell: (770) 598-3021
shari_moultrie@ios.doi.gov

We are dedicated to providing exceptional service and always looking for input to improve our
services; please assist us by completing a brief survey at:

hitps:/mwww.surveymonkey.com/s/EROCustomerSurvey

Forwarded message
From: Sharl Moultrle <shari_moulirie@ios.doi.gov>

Date: Sun, May 28, 2017 at 9:26 AM

Subject: Re: Denali-Anchorage Charter Flight

To: Timothy Nigborowicz <timothy_nigborowicz@ios.dol.gov>

Okay thanks Tim.
Sent from my iPhone

On May 28, 2017, at 6:51 AM, Timothy Nigborowicz <timothy_nigborowicz@ios.dol.gov> wrote:

Thank you. No, they did not inform me why it was cancelled.

On May 28, 2017, at 6:18 AM, Shari Moultrie <shari_moultrie@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

Tim - | will contact the vendor first thing this morning, thanks for letting me know. Can you
share why it was cancelled?

Sent from my iPhone

On May 28, 2017, at 3:26 AM, Timothy Nigborowicz <timothy_nigborowicz@ios.dol.gov>
wrote:

I'm sorry, Shari, but we have to cancel the charter flight on Monday. Please let
me know when the cancellation is confirmed. Thank you.

Moultrle, Sharl <shari_moultrie@ios.doi.gov> Wed, May 31, 2017 at 6:17 AM
To: "Crump, Frank” <frank_crump@ios. doi.gov>

OCh you don't know the half of it. | was on the phone all weekend with NPS and others. We need to talk about other
issues. Can wait until later once you settled in.



Shari Moultrie

Flight Coordination Specialist
US Department of the Interior
Office of Aviation Services

Cell: (770) 598-3021
shari_moultrie@ios.doi.gov

We are dedicated to providing exceptional service and always looking for input to improve our
services; please assist us by completing a brief survey at:

https://iwww.surveymonkey.com/s/EROCustomerSurvey

On Tue, May 30, 2017 at 1:31 PM, Crump, Frank <frank_crump@ios.doi.gov> wrote:
a lot of work for nothing...how do we capture this data?

On Sun, May 28, 2017 at 9:59 AM, Moultrie, Shari <shari_moultrie@ios.doi.gov> wrote:
All -

As you can see from the email chain below, the charter flight from Denali NP to Anchorage has been cancelled. No
further information has been provided to me.

Thanks.

Shavri Moultrie

Flight Coordination Specialist
US Department of the Interior
Office of Aviation Services

Cell: (770) 598-3021
shari_moultrie@ios.doi.gov

Forwarded message
From: Sharl Moultrle <shari_moultrie@ios.doi.gov>

Date: Sun, May 28, 2017 at 9:26 AM

Subject: Re: Denali-Anchorage Charter Flight

To: Timothy Nigborowicz <timothy_nigborowicz@ios.doi.gov>
Okay thanks Tim.

Sent from my iPhone

On May 28, 2017, at 6:51 AM, Timothy Nigborowicz <timothy_nigborowicz@ios.doi.gov> wrote:
Thank you. No, they did not inform me why it was cancelled.
On May 28, 2017, at 6:18 AM, Shari Moultrie <shari_moultrie@ios.doi.gov> wrote:
Tim - | will contact the vendor first thing this moming, thanks for letting me know. Can

you share why it was cancelled?

Sent from my iPhone

On May 28, 2017, at 3:26 AM, Timothy Nigborowicz <timothy_nigborowicz@ios.doi.gov>
wrote:



I'm sorry, Shari, but we have to cancel the charter flight on Monday. Please
let me know when the cancsllation is confirmed. Thank you.

Frank Crump, lll

Regional Director

US Department of the Interior
Office of Aviation Services

3190 NE Expressway, Ste. 250
Atlanta, GA 30341
(0)770-458-7474/{C)770-280-7245
Frank_Crump@ios.doi.gov

Y/
%
)
¥
o
D

4, >
Rcy 3, \®

== 1509001:2008

"m CERTIFIED

We are dedicated to providing exceptional service and always looking for input to improve our
services; please assist us by completing a brief survey at:

hitps://www.surveymonkey.com/s/EROCustomerSurvey

Moultrie, Shari <shari_moultrie@ios.doi.gov> Wed, Jun 7, 2017 at 6:05 AM
To: "Fox, Kevin" <kevin_fox@ios.doi.gov>

| had not heard that, thank you for passing along.

Shari Moultrie

Flight Coordination Speclallst
US Department of the Interior
Office of Aviation Services

Cell: (770) 588-3021
shari_moultrie@ios.doi.gov

We are dedicated to providing exceptional service and always looking for input to improve our
services; please assist us by completing a brief survey at:

https://www.surveymonkey.com/s/EROCustomerSurvey

On Tue, Jun 6, 2017 at 8:25 PM, Fox, Kevin <kevin_fox@iocs .doi.gov> wrote:
Hi Shari,

| was at the AK DOI RD's meeting yesterday and leamed that the flight was cancelled because Sec. Zinke's wife was

going fo fravel with him and there was no way to do that with the SES SOL approval. They ended up driving which
added about 6 hours to the trip.



| just thought | would pass that on in case you had not heard that.
Take care,
Kevin

On Sun, May 28, 2017 at 7:14 AM, Kevin Fox <kevin_fox@ios.doi.gov> wrote:
Ok. Thanks.

Sent from my iPhone

On May 28, 2017, at 6:00 AM, Moultrie, Shari <shari_moultrie@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

All -

As you can see from the email chain below, the charter flight from Denali NP to Anchorage has been
cancelled. No further information has been provided to me.

Thanks.

Shaori Moultrie

Flight Coordination Specialist
US Department of the Interior
Office of Aviation Services

Cell: (770) 598-3021
shari_moultrie@ios .doi.gov

Forwarded message
From: Sharl Moultrle <shari_moultrie@ios.doi.gov>

Date: Sun, May 28, 2017 at 9:26 AM

Subject: Re: Denali-Anchorage Charter Flight

To: Timothy Nigborowicz <timothy_nigborowicz@ios.dol.gov>

Okay thanks Tim.
Sent from my iPhone

On May 28, 2017, at 6:51 AM, Timothy Nigborowicz <timothy_nigborowicz@ios.doi.gov> wrote:
Thank you. No, they did not inform me why it was cancelled.
On May 28, 2017, at 6:18 AM, Shari Moulirie <shari_moultrie@ios.doi.gov> wrote:
Tim - | will contact the vendor first thing this morning, thanks for letting me
know. Can you share why it was cancelled?

Sent from my iPhone

On May 28, 2017, at 3:26 AM, Timothy Nigborowicz
<fimothy_nigborowicz@ios.dol.gov> wrote:

I'm sorry, Shari, but we have to cancel the charter flight on
Monday. Please let me know when the cancellation is
confirmed. Thank you.



Kevin Fox

Alaska Regional Director
Office of Aviation Services
4405 Lear Ct

Anchorage AK 99502
(907) 271-5626

(907) 787-9245 (c)

We at Office of Aviation Services are dedicafed to improving our service; please assist by filling out a brief
survey - htips:/fwww surveymonkey.com/s/DirectorsOfficePersgnnel





